



GBDF Spring Masters 2023

Southend Leisure and Tennis Centre

Southend on Sea



22 April 2023 ~ 23 April 2023

Detailed Results

7.0.6.8

Womens 50-59 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie Bell (1966) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	31.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	69.35	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	113.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	144.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	182.15	
2 Kay Neale (1969) -- Dundee City Aquatics Diving #0													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	56.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	82.25	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	109.25	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	3.5			15.0	28.50	137.75	
3 Caroline Moore (1967) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	2.5			9.0	14.40	14.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	36.90	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	67.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	89.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	108.80	

Womens 60-69 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Barbara McNally (1959) -- Highgate Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	67.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	95.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	36.00	131.20	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	162.65	
2 Martha Cruz-Lesbros (1962) -- Olympic Nice Natation #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	66.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	7.0			15.0	30.00	96.80	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	126.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	159.75	
3 Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- SV Neptun Aachen #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	57.60	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	90.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	117.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	34.00	151.15	
4 Janette Wood (1959) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	43.30	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	69.30	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.0			11.5	21.85	91.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	115.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16-29 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harry Mason (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	75.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	115.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	163.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	48.40	212.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	52.00	264.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	304.15	
2 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	74.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	114.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	159.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	37.95	197.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	246.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	300.95	
3 Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	51.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	77.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	35.10	113.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	141.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	183.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	35.10	218.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	33.75	252.65	
4 Iain St John (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	68.70	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	7.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	97.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	130.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	177.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	26.25	203.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	234.90	
5 Dan Gorsuch (1996) -- Southend Diving #0													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	60.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	92.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	119.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	156.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	183.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	222.15	
6 Harry O'Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	66.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	100.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	126.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	156.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	190.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	30.45	220.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 40-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Naomi McBane (1974) -- Cotswold Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	76.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	111.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	156.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.0	42.00	198.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	237.30	
2 Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	33.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	56.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	92.65	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	122.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	155.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	183.10	
3 Kelly Warwick (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			11.0	20.90	20.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	53.90	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	3.5	5.0	3.5	5.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	35.10	111.50	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	135.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	157.90	
4 Helen Longmuir (1975) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	21.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	48.85	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.5			8.5	15.30	64.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	91.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	1.5	2.5	2.5	0.0			5.0	9.50	100.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	128.40	
5 Lucy Jones (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
5111B Forward Dive ½ Twist	3	1.9	1.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	1.5			8.0	15.20	38.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	67.25	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	96.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	1.0			5.0	10.00	106.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	127.70	
6 Aileen Jordan (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	44.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.5			9.0	15.30	59.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	17.10	76.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	1.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	90.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	90.90	1

Mens 30-39 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Volodymyr Morskyy (1985) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	68.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 30-39 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	95.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	128.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	149.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	183.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	208.80	
2 Charlie Binns (1990) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	57.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	85.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.35	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	154.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	175.95	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	197.55	
3 Phil Bowers (1988) -- Burscough Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	63.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	84.70	
204C Back Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	118.80	
304C Reverse Double Somersault	1	2.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	118.80	1
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	152.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	178.65	
4 Jacky Cheung (1984) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	39.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	63.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	21.60	84.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	105.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	125.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	17.85	143.20	

Novice Mens 16-29 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	61.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	88.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.5			15.5	24.80	113.45	
2 Ewan Duerden (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	3.0	5.5	6.0	4.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	33.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	57.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	82.45	

Novice Mens 30-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Guy Holland (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice Mens 30-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	21.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	41.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	61.55	

Novice Mens 50-69 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nando Biavati (1967) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	45.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	82.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	105.70	
2 Jacob Pilbeam (1969) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	16.10	16.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	37.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	66.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	90.30	

Womens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	75.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	115.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	151.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	192.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	236.10	
2 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	74.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	111.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	151.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	190.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	228.55	
3 Kirsty Beighton (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	75.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	107.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	145.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	30.00	175.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	7.0			16.5	34.65	209.85	

Womens 30-39 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charly Livock (1985) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	66.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	102.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 30-39 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	130.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	170.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	31.00	201.00	

Mens 40-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	71.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	103.55	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	137.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	137.55	1
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	33.60	171.15	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	202.65	
2 Shaun Brown (1978) -- Burscough Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	50.45	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	72.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	100.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	138.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	165.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	190.30	
3 Christian Howes (1977) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	57.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	85.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	115.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	139.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	162.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	186.90	
4 Andy Topping (1978) -- Burscough Diving Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	52.90	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	79.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	102.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	130.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	160.10	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	180.80	
5 Adrian Ashby (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	61.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	96.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.0	1.0	2.5	2.5			7.0	16.80	113.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	1.5	2.5	1.0	3.5	2.0			6.0	13.80	127.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	157.10	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	178.80	

Mens 40-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kenton D'Mellow (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	46.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	67.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	90.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	115.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	139.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	167.80	
7 Derrick Veal (1983) -- Cotswold Diving Club #0													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	24.50	47.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	77.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	101.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	128.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.5	23.25	151.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	151.55	1
8 Chris Law (1982) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	61.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	86.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	104.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	122.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	1.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.0	16.20	138.40	

Novice Womens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Brigid Thomas (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	47.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	78.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	4.5	5.5	7.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	109.50	
2 Katie-Marie Brady (1994) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	50.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	71.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	92.65	

Novice Womens 30-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katy Butterfield (1983) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	40.85	67.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	106.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	4.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	23.40	129.85	

Novice Womens 30-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Tawnie Farinez (1984) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	39.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	11.20	50.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	77.70	
3 Linda Holland (1978) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	2.0			10.5	14.70	36.30	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	61.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	12.50	74.45	
4 Sheerin Khosrowshahi-Miandoab (1985) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	17.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	14.30	31.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	48.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	64.95	

Novice Womens 50-69 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emma Taylor (1972) -- Amersham Swimming Club (withdrew) #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

Mens 50-59 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shaun Tesh (1969) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	9.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	69.70	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.5			20.5	36.90	106.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	149.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.5			12.5	30.00	179.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	39.10	218.60	
2 Rohit Bhaskar (1972) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	52.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	30.60	82.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	107.00	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	131.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	42.90	174.60	
3 Richard Thomas (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	52.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	81.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	106.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	132.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	161.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 50-59 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4	Dominic Koe (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	45.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	2.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	68.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.0	2.5	0.0	3.0	1.5			6.0	10.80	79.20	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	103.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	128.60	

Mens 60-69 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Ian Hammond (1957) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0												
5112A Forward Dive 1 Twist	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	8.0			21.0	35.70	70.70	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	105.80	
5311A Reverse Dive ½ Twist	1	1.9	5.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			21.0	39.90	145.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	176.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	36.90	213.20	
2	Robert Shearer (1961) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			13.5	29.70	62.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	33.15	95.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	8.0			20.5	32.80	128.45	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	158.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	8.0			18.5	33.30	192.15	
3	John McCullough (1955) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	7.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	26.35	46.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	69.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	103.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	127.75	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	151.55	
4	Paul Rhodes (1959) -- Maltby Diving Club #0												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	14.30	14.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	40.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	19.55	81.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	101.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	125.05	

Mens 70-79 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Jim McNally (1952) -- Highgate Diving Club #0												
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	30.10	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	64.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	99.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	128.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	8.0			21.5	38.70	167.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16-29 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	86.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0			22.0	59.40	145.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	39.10	184.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	8.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	58.80	243.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	282.90	
1 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #0													
101A Forward Dive	10	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.0	39.60	106.20	
600A Armstand Dive	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	136.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	176.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	224.50	
2 Iain St John (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	58.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	89.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	129.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	166.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	201.05	
3 Harry O`Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	72.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	97.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	131.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	167.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	195.60	
4 Dan Gorsuch (1996) -- Southend Diving #0													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	59.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	86.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	19.95	106.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	140.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	170.50	

Mens 30-39 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Phil Bowers (1988) -- Burscough Diving Club #0													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	34.80	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	59.45	
302B Reverse Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	88.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	115.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	1.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.0	11.20	126.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	157.90	

Mens 30-39 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Jacky Cheung (1984) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	50.45	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	72.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	104.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	127.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	2.0	4.5	3.0	1.5			8.5	14.45	141.55	
3 Volodymyr Morskyy (1985) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.5			3.5	7.70	25.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	47.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	85.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	115.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	139.35	

Womens 50-59 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie Bell (1966) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	31.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	60.80	
201A Back Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	92.25	
301A Reverse Dive	5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	126.45	
611A Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	5	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	157.95	
2 Kay Neale (1969) -- Dundee City Aquatics Diving #0													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	50.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	78.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	104.80	
631C Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault	10	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	125.20	

Womens 60-69 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Martha Cruz-Lesbros (1962) -- Olympic Nice Natation #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
611A Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	68.05	
631B Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault	7.5	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	104.15	
201A Back Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	8.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	36.10	140.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	179.85	
2 Janette Wood (1959) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.05	
301A Reverse Dive	5	1.8	2.0	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			8.5	15.30	55.35	
201A Back Dive	5	1.7	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	14.45	69.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	20.70	90.50	

Mens 40-49 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 40-49 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
612A Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.9	5.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	65.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	92.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	131.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	171.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	211.20	
2 Adrian Ashby (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
611A Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	27.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	44.00	71.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	15.60	86.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	109.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	22.50	131.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	164.65	
3 Christian Howes (1977) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	45.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.0	18.00	63.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	86.95	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	110.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	137.25	
4 Kenton D'Mellow (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	39.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	18.70	83.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	104.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	4.0	6.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	128.05	

Mens 50-59 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shaun Tesh (1969) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	2.5			9.5	21.85	54.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	89.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	123.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	154.60	
2 Richard Thomas (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	49.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	84.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	107.05	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	138.55	

Mens 50-59 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Rohit Bhaskar (1972) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	75.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	104.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	131.35	

Mens 60-69 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ian Hammond (1957) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
5112A Forward Dive 1 Twist	5	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	58.90	
301A Reverse Dive	5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	93.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	120.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	33.30	154.15	
2 Robert Shearer (1961) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	49.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	78.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	106.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	133.65	
3 John McCullough (1955) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	47.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	69.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	95.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	122.70	
4 Paul Rhodes (1959) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	5.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	40.40	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	58.60	
201A Back Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	82.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	106.70	

Mens 70-79 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jim McNally (1952) -- Highgate Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	77.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	110.60	

Womens 16-29 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16-29 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	78.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	109.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	141.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	36.30	177.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	221.10	

2 Kirsty Beighton (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0

401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	57.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	83.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	117.80	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	151.10	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	180.55	

Womens 30-39 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charly Livock (1985) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	52.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	80.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	104.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	138.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	15.75	153.75	

Womens 40-49 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Naomi McBane (1974) -- Cotswold Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	53.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	28.90	82.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	113.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	143.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	183.50	
2 Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	10	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	51.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	78.65	
201A Back Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	110.95	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	137.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	161.30	
3 Helen Longmuir (1975) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	42.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	63.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	85.95	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	108.90	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	5	1.7	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	131.00	

Womens 40-49 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Kelly Warwick (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	46.50	
611A Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	5	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	65.40	4
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.5	1.5	3.0	3.0			7.5	12.75	78.15	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	103.65	
631C Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	17.25	120.90	4

Novice Womens 16-29 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie-Marie Brady (1994) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	36.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	5.0			10.5	15.75	52.50	
101C Forward Dive	5	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	12.50	65.00	

Novice Womens 30-49 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aileen Jordan (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	43.30	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	67.30	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	5.5			18.0	18.00	85.30	
2 Lucy Jones (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club (withdrew) #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5111B Forward Dive ½ Twist	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

Novice Mens 16-29 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	55.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	81.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	99.70	

Novice Mens 50-69 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nando Biavati (1967) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	28.50	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.10	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	71.10	

Womens 50-59 1m Springboard

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie Bell (1966) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	67.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	98.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.5	41.65	139.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	172.10	
2 Kay Neale (1969) -- Dundee City Aquatics Diving #0													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	53.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5			20.0	36.00	89.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	27.95	117.00	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	150.30	
3 Caroline Moore (1967) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	44.10	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	67.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	95.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	18.00	113.55	

Womens 60-69 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Barbara McNally (1959) -- Highgate Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	5.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	65.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	98.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	133.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	163.15	
2 Martha Cruz-Lesbros (1962) -- Olympic Nice Natation #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	66.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	93.30	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	125.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.0	27.20	152.80	
3 Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- SV Neptun Aachen #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	50.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	81.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	112.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	146.40	
4 Janette Wood (1959) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
102A Forward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	38.80	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	63.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	17.00	80.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	18.90	99.00	

Mens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #0													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	42.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	91.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	131.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	181.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			22.5	54.00	235.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	63.00	298.05	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	51.15	349.20	
(2) Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) #0													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	52.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	88.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0			16.5	46.20	134.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	182.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	60.20	242.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	278.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	329.30	
2 Harry Mason (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
203A Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	43.00	91.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	136.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	5.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	186.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	231.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	279.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	329.05	
3 Dan Gorsuch (1996) -- Southend Diving #0													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	67.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	102.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	131.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	164.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	204.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	248.45	
4 Iain St John (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	67.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	95.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	136.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	167.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	198.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	244.35	
5 Harry O`Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	66.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	107.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	140.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	172.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	204.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	239.45	

Mens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	92.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	118.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	158.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	185.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	219.50	

Womens 40-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Naomi McBane (1974) -- Cotswold Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	35.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	70.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	100.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	141.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	170.90	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	29.90	200.80	
2 Kelly Warwick (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	58.65	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	89.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	122.05	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	149.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	182.15	
3 Katy Butterfield (1983) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	54.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	89.55	
5212A Back Dive 1 Twist	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	121.55	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	147.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	175.40	
4 Jo Skinner (1981) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	56.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			20.0	44.00	100.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	132.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	152.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	171.15	
5 Beth Molyneaux (1975) -- Havering Cormorants DC #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	49.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	81.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	4.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	108.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	139.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	171.10	

Womens 40-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Helen Longmuir (1975) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club / Manchester Aquatics Dive Team #0													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	60.30	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	6.0			14.5	24.65	84.95	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	109.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	133.40	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	160.00	
7 Lucy Jones (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
5111B Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.7	0.5	0.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			4.0	6.80	28.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	53.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.0	25.20	78.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	102.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	127.50	
8 Aileen Jordan (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	47.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	68.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	83.05	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	104.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			6.5	11.70	115.75	

Novice Mens 16-29 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan Duerden (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	18.50	40.25	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	61.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	25.35	87.20	

Novice Mens 30-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Guy Holland (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	43.20	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	72.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	88.50	

Novice Mens 50-69 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nando Biavati (1967) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	54.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	90.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	113.00	

Novice Mens 50-69 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Jacob Pilbeam (1969) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	18.85	46.85	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	67.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	89.75	

Mens 30-39 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlie Binns (1990) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	49.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	77.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	108.35	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	34.20	142.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	176.55	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	212.55	
2 Volodymyr Morskyy (1985) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	58.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	88.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	118.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	137.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	163.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	29.45	192.55	
3 Jacky Cheung (1984) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	50.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	74.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	107.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	134.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	155.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	13.65	168.65	

Novice Womens 16-29 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie-Marie Brady (1994) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	2.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	49.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	72.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	94.85	

Novice Womens 30-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tawnie Farinez (1984) -- Shamrock Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	56.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	29.40	86.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice Womens 30-49 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	113.45	
2 Sheerin Khosrowshahi-Miandoab (1985) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	64.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	95.05	
3 Lucy Hodges (1989) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	41.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	68.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	89.25	
4 Linda Holland (1978) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	41.30	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	71.05	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			11.5	16.10	87.15	

Novice Womens 50-69 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emma Taylor (1972) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	2.5			11.5	19.55	42.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	67.25	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	16.80	84.05	

Mens 40-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
103A Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	74.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	109.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	146.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	180.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	212.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	38.75	251.15	
2 Adrian Ashby (1976) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	66.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	105.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	132.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	17.10	149.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	181.85	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	213.05	

Mens 40-49 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Christian Howes (1977) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	60.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	89.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	111.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	138.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	167.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	201.90	
4 Shaun Brown (1978) -- Burscough Diving Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	56.95	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	86.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	108.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	141.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	172.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	1.5			11.0	22.00	194.90	
5 Derrick Veal (1983) -- Cotswold Diving Club #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	25.35	54.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	102.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	134.30	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	158.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	184.55	
6 Kenton D'Mellow (1975) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	84.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	2.5			8.5	12.75	97.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.5	1.5	1.5	3.0	2.0			5.0	9.50	106.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	134.90	

Womens 16-29 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	74.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	36.80	110.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	147.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	188.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	230.70	

Womens 16-29 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Kirsty Beighton (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	36.75	
401A	Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	34.20	70.95	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	106.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	145.95	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	183.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.0		18.5	40.70	224.05	
3 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.5		22.5	36.00	70.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		21.0	35.70	106.55	
5223D	Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	147.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	29.00	176.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	208.85	
4 Natasha Ridley (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
302C	Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	20.25	45.05	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	19.20	64.25	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	27.00	91.25	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	120.05	
5311A	Reverse Dive ½ Twist	1	1.9	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	29.45	149.50	
5 Brigid Thomas (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	22.75	22.75	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	20.00	42.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	66.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.5	20.00	86.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	19.50	106.25	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	143.65	

Womens 30-39 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charly Livock (1985) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0		22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	34.00	67.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	94.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	25.30	120.25	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	35.20	155.45	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	190.60	

Mens 50-59 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shaun Tesh (1969) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
201A	Back Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0		21.0	39.90	72.70	
301A	Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	107.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	143.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5		22.0	52.80	196.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 50-59 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	236.90	
2 Richard Thomas (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	56.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	89.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	115.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	151.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	183.60	
3 Rohit Bhaskar (1972) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	21.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	45.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	80.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	80.80	1
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	120.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	154.60	
4 Dominic Koe (1968) -- Edinburgh Masters Divers #0													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	42.20	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.5			6.5	12.35	54.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	72.55	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	98.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	116.95	

Mens 60-69 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ian Hammond (1957) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
5112A Forward Dive 1 Twist	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	35.20	
103A Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	68.45	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	98.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	131.70	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	164.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	200.95	
2 Robert Shearer (1961) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	58.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	88.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	8.0			20.0	40.00	128.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	148.05	2
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	178.65	
3 Paul Rhodes (1959) -- Maltby Diving Club #0													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	20.25	43.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	68.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	93.65	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	121.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	157.20	

Mens 70-79 3m Springboard

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Jim McNally (1952) -- Highgate Diving Club #0												
101A	Forward Dive	3	1.6	8.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	36.00	36.00	
401A	Inward Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	5.5	8.0	5.0		19.0	32.30	68.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	97.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	6.5		16.0	33.60	131.50	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	42.00	173.50	